



ADDENDUM #1

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid
From: Allison Millikin, Purchasing Agent
Bid: 10th Square Park North Fence Replacement (Bid #PUR0518-185);
Dated: May 24, 2018
Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page)
Date: May 31, 2018

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the bid was sent.

Question: Would the City be pulling out the stump and roots of the old tree in the Northwest corner?

Answer: Contractor shall submit bid with the expectation that the stump will be present at the time work begins.

Question: The scope calls for cedar posts; can we use treated or postmaster steel posts in its place?

Answer: The City will accept treated or postmaster steel posts for this project. Vendor shall specify when bidding.

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (page 23). The deadline for bid submittal is Thursday, June 7, 2018 at 3:00pm CDT.
